

## File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

[Glenmorgan89](#) reported 8 days ago (Mon, 28 Aug at 11:55 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern –

It has come to my attention that the Washington State Democratic Party has violated multiple provisions of RCW 42.17A.

**1) Failure to report addresses of donors over \$25, failure to report occupation and employer information for donors over \$100. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, WAC 390-16-037)**

Washington's campaign finance law requires a campaign to timely report contributions received.

The information required to be disclosed includes the name and address of the source of contributions that exceed \$25 in the aggregate, and the employer and occupation of any individual contributor giving more than \$100 in the aggregate. Unfortunately, the Washington State Democratic Party failed to include this information for numerous donors.

(See attached Exhibits for specific evidence of these violations)

**Note in Exhibit A - "Illegal Unreported Occupation for Donors"** - **over 104 donors** totalling **more than \$60,901 in donations** had occupation descriptions like "Best Effort", which is very specifically in violation of this statute.

**Note in Exhibit B - "Donors with illegal hidden addresses"** includes **over 72 donors** for whom no specific address was provided, totaling **over \$185,985 in donations**.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that the Washington State Democratic Party committed the above violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per **RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c)**. If the PDC determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

## WA State Dems -Donors with illegal hidden Addresses

Violation #	Amount	Donor Name	Donor Address	City	State	Zip	Occupation	Employer	City	State
1	\$ 25.00	TOSTI-LANE LINDA					0			
2	\$ 10.00	MACKENZIE BRUCE					0	TRANSIT OPERATOR	KING COUNTY METRO	
3	\$ 150,000.00	STEYER THOMAS F					0	PHILANTHROPIST	SELF	SAN FRANCISCO CA
4	\$ 150.00	WILSON SHEILA		MOUNT VERNON	WA	98274	RETIRED	RETIRED		
5	\$ 50.00	OLSON JULIE		WALLACE	ID	83873	BEST EFFORT	BEST EFFORT		
6	\$ 50.00	MCCAULEY CHRIS		OLYMPIA	WA	98512	TEACHER	TUMWATER	TUMWATER	WA
7	\$ 50.00	JORDAN AMISHA		SPOKANE	WA	99223	BEST EFFORT	BEST EFFORT		
8	\$ 10.00	GAMBURG MYRA M					0			
9	\$ 25.00	LUIZ JUANITA					0	RETIRED	RETIRED	
10	\$ 9,600.00	VAIL DAVID					0	SELF-EMPLOYED	ATTORNEY	
11	\$ 10.00	MACKENZIE BRUCE					0	TRANSIT OPERATOR	KING COUNTY METRO	
12	\$ 1,450.00	QUITSLUND NANCY N					0	RETIRED	RETIRED	
13	\$ 5,000.00	HILLS JAMIE					0	OWNER	NEW CARE CONCEPTS, INC	
14	\$ 5,000.00	RICKERT ALLEN					0	SALES	TOP TEN TOYS	WOODWAY WA
15	\$ 1,750.00	XIAO MING		SEATTLE	WA	98104	CHIROPRACTOR	SELF	SEATTLE	WA
16	\$ 15.00	KAPLAN DAVID M MR.					0			
17	\$ 10.00	KUNSELMAN DAVID T MR.					0			
18	\$ 10.00	LAMARCHE JOSEPH					0			
19	\$ 75.00	LUCKMAN MARILYN		PUYALLUP	WA	98371				
20	\$ 10.00	MARRS CHRISTINE A					0			
21	\$ 15.00	MILLER WILLIAM					0	RETIRED	RETIRED	
22	\$ 10.00	POLINTAN RICARDO F					0			
23	\$ 40.00	DAVISON ABIGAIL		WENATCHEE	WA	98801				
24	\$ 250.00	BECKER ALEX		SEATTLE	WA	98102	NONPROFIT CONSULTANT	SELF-EMPLOYED	SEATTLE	WA
25	\$ 50.00	BECKLEY HEIDI					0			
26	\$ 50.00	BENOWITZ SAMUEL					0			
27	\$ 50.00	BOLONG HEIDI		YAKIMA	WA	98908				
28	\$ 50.00	BROWN NICHOLAS		OLYMPIA	WA	98501				
29	\$ 125.00	BRYANT MARY E					0	RETIRED	RETIRED	RETIRED WA
30	\$ 300.00	BRYANT MARY E					0	RETIRED	RETIRED	RETIRED WA
31	\$ 40.00	BRYANT MARY E					0	RETIRED	RETIRED	RETIRED WA
32	\$ 50.00	BURR ROBERT L					0			
33	\$ 250.00	CAMPBELL KATHY					0	OFFICE MANAGER	TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 839	PASCO WA
34	\$ 50.00	CITRON CAHRI		VANCOUVER	WA	98665				
35	\$ 250.00	DAVIS JANE		EVERETT	WA	98208	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED		
36	\$ 250.00	DAVIS JANE		EVERETT	WA	98208	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED		

37	\$	300.00	ERIKSON PHILIP		SNOHOMISH	WA	98296	EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATOR	CONCENTRIC ADVISORS	KIRKLAND	WA
38	\$	300.00	ERIKSON PHILIP		SNOHOMISH	WA	98296	EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATOR	CONCENTRIC ADVISORS	KIRKLAND	WA
39	\$	300.00	EYMANN RICHARD		SPOKANE	WA	99218	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED		
40	\$	300.00	LUCRISIA LEILANI		ARLINGTON	WA	98223	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED		
41	\$	300.00	LUCRISIA LEILANI		ARLINGTON	WA	98223	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED		
42	\$	50.00	MILES LAURA				0				
43	\$	300.00	WOOD SYLVIA		PUYALLUP	WA	98374	PROFESSOR	PACIFIC LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY		
44	\$	50.00	PLUMMER DONALD				0	SOFTWARE DEVELOPER	AVVO, INC		
45	\$	10.00	BRYANT MARY E				0	RETIRED	RETIRED	RETIRED	WA
46	\$	10.00	MOSS VETICA ALISE				0				
47	\$	20.00	WERLIN JOELLA				0	RETIRED	NONE	SEATTLE	WA
48	\$	250.00	FARRELL MARCIA		PORT ANGELES	WA	98362	RETIRED	RETIRED		
49	\$	50.00	HOFFMAN HILARY		LIBERTY LAKE	WA	99019				
50	\$	50.00	HOFFMAN HILARY		LIBERTY LAKE	WA	99019				
51	\$	50.00	JAMES LORI				0				
52	\$	40.00	JOHNSON ASHLEY				0				
53	\$	50.00	JOHNSON ASHLEY				0				
54	\$	50.00	KARCHER KATHRYN		BAINBRIDGE ISLAND	WA	98110				
55	\$	300.00	PORTER CHRIS		SEATTLE	WA	98146	NURSE	CHRIS PORTER MEDICAL	SEATTLE	WA
56	\$	300.00	RICHTER MARY				0	CPA	SELF	CHENEY	WA
57	\$	50.00	SANCHEZ JUAN		CAMAS	WA	98607				
58	\$	50.00	SINGLETON KALIEH		BOTHELL	WA	98012				
59	\$	50.00	SMITH MARY		GRAPEVIEW	WA	98546				
60	\$	50.00	STIFFARM SANDRA		CLARKSTON	WA	99403				
61	\$	25.00	STIFFARM SANDRA		CLARKSTON	WA	99403				
62	\$	50.00	TAYLOR MARIA		BOTHELL	WA	98012				
63	\$	50.00	VINJE RENEE		KENT	WA	98042				
64	\$	300.00	VOTAW JOSHUA		PORT ORCHARD	WA	98366	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED		
65	\$	10.00	MACKENZIE BRUCE				0	TRANSIT OPERATOR	KING COUNTY METRO		
66	\$	50.00	BELT PATRICK				0	INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGNER	CENTURY LINK	SEATTLE WA	
67	\$	65.00	JACKSON RUBIN				0	BEST EFFORT	BEST EFFORT		

68	\$ 100.00	GRAY SPENCER				0	BEST EFFORT	BEST EFFORT		
69	\$ 300.00	RUD JEAN				0	MACHINE OPERATOR	ROMAC INDUSTRIES	SULTAN WA	
70	\$ 300.00	TERWILLIGER JAMES				0	PRINCIPAL SOFTWARE ENGINE	MICROSOFT	REDMOND WA	
71	\$ 6,250.00	FIRNHABER OSLUND VANESSA J				0	ATTORNEY/PARTNER	BERGMAN DRAPER LADENBURG PLLC	SEATTLE WA	WA
72	\$ 75.00	CLAYTON FRANCES					BEST EFFORT	BEST EFFORT		

**Total \$ 185,985.00**

## WA State Dems - Illegal Unreported Occupation for Donors

Violation #	Amount	Donor Name	Donor Address	City	State	Zip	Occupation
1	\$ 250.00	DAVIS JANE		EVERETT	WA	98208	INFORMATION REQUESTED
2	\$ 250.00	DAVIS JANE		EVERETT	WA	98208	INFORMATION REQUESTED
3	\$ 300.00	EYMANN RICHARD		SPOKANE	WA	99218	INFORMATION REQUESTED
4	\$ 300.00	LUCRISIA LEILANI		ARLINGTON	WA	98223	INFORMATION REQUESTED
5	\$ 300.00	LUCRISIA LEILANI		ARLINGTON	WA	98223	INFORMATION REQUESTED
6	\$ 300.00	VOTAW JOSHUA		PORT ORCHARD	WA	98366	INFORMATION REQUESTED
7	\$ 1,000.00	HAMMERMAN BARBARA	4810 PT. FOSDICK DR. NW	GIG HARBOR	WA	98335	BEST EFFORT
8	\$ 500.00	MEISTER MARGARET A	842 KIRKLAND AVE	KIRKLAND	WA	98033	BEST EFFORT
9	\$ 600.00	REGAL MEREDITH	6118 21ST AVENUE NE	SEATTLE	WA	98115	BEST EFFORT
10	\$ 5,000.00	MEISTER MARGARET A.	842 KIRKLAND AVE	KIRKLAND	WA	98033	BEST EFFORT
11	\$ 250.00	DRAYNA PAUL	11323 296TH AVE. NE	CARNATION	WA	98014	BEST EFFORT
12	\$ 200.00	KLINGER JANET	608 N 60TH ST	SEATTLE	WA	98103	BEST EFFORT
13	\$ 500.00	MILLIGAN MICHAEL AMP; JEANNE	10710 BROOMGERRIE RD. NE	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND	WA	98110	BEST EFFORT
14	\$ 5,000.00	COHEN LOREN	5219 N SHIRLEY ST SUITE 100	RUSTON	WA	98407	BEST EFFORT
15	\$ 110.00	SPEED ROBERT	6954 SE TRUMAN ST.	PORT ORCHARD	WA	98366	BEST EFFORT
16	\$ 2,500.00	VAIL DAVID	P.O. BOX 5707	TACOMA	WA	98415	BEST EFFORT
17	\$ 1,500.00	MEISTER MARGARET A	842 KIRKLAND AVE	KIRKLAND	WA	98033	BEST EFFORT
18	\$ 250.00	CLEARFIELD MITCHELL	232 BLACKSNAKE RIDGE RD	WAITSBURG	WA	99361	BEST EFFORT
19	\$ 200.00	HARRINGTON KEITH	BOX 1648	PORT ANGELES	WA	98362	BEST EFFORT
20	\$ 200.00	OSBORNE JAYSON	7440 ALPENRIDGE PL SE	PORT ORCHARD	WA	98367	BEST EFFORT
21	\$ 156.00	HEGG THEODORE	9367 REEF POINT LANE	LA CONNER	WA	98257	BEST EFFORT
22	\$ 250.00	REA GARY	18131 60TH AVE NE	KENMORE	WA	98028	BEST EFFORT
23	\$ 250.00	MOORE TERRY AMP; CORNELIA	6519 NE 61ST ST	SEATTLE	WA	98115	BEST EFFORT
24	\$ 200.00	FORTGANG ALYNE	10011 VINTON CT. NW	SEATTLE	WA	98177	BEST EFFORT
25	\$ 150.00	SUDDATH M. D	2014 NE 97TH STREET	SEATTLE	WA	98115	BEST EFFORT
26	\$ 250.00	MCCAIG GARY A	4429 179TH STREET SW	LYNNWOOD	WA	98037	BEST EFFORT
27	\$ 125.00	MILKOWSKI STANLIS	2021 1ST AVE F16	SEATTLE	WA	98121	BEST EFFORT
28	\$ 125.00	BADGLEY JULIE	18424 135TH PL SE	RENTON	WA	98058	BEST EFFORT
29	\$ 105.00	BELCHER SHEILA M	200 JAMES STREET, APT. 303	EDMONDS	WA	98020	BEST EFFORT
30	\$ 125.00	WINDUS NANCY K	3017 NE 182ND ST	LAKE FOREST PARK	WA	98155	BEST EFFORT
31	\$ 125.00	AARONS BEVERLY	2305 1ST AVE. APT. B9	SEATTLE	WA	98121	BEST EFFORT
32	\$ 250.00	ROBBINS GREGORY	14020 233RD PL SE	ISSAQUAH	WA	98027	BEST EFFORT
33	\$ 125.00	LEWIS BARBARA	2833 W MAPLEWOOD AVE #107	BELLINGHAM	WA	98225	BEST EFFORT
34	\$ 300.00	GERGUSON JENNIFER GIGI	8805 47TH ST W	UNIVERSITY PLACCE	WA	98466	BEST EFFORT
35	\$ 125.00	CHAN DAVID	12433 ADMIRALTY WAY, P-304	LYNNWOOD	WA	98204	BEST EFFORT
36	\$ 125.00	LOPEZ ROCIO	800 N. LA VENTURE RD	MOUNT VERNON	WA	98273	BEST EFFORT
37	\$ 250.00	ZIELKE RANDY	1137 S JEFFERSON AVE.	MOSES LAKE	WA	98837	BEST EFFORT
38	\$ 250.00	KENN TATUM	4933 N.W DRIVE	BELLINGHAM	WA	98226	BEST EFFORT
39	\$ 300.00	WADE HOUSTON	370 GROW AVE WA #B-10	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND	WA	98110	BEST EFFORT
40	\$ 300.00	ZDUNICH TABITHA	5515 NE 101ST CIR	VANCOUVER	WA	98686	BEST EFFORT
41	\$ 300.00	RALSTON LARRY	PO BOX 70	TAHOLAH	WA	98587	BEST EFFORT
42	\$ 250.00	OESTE ANNA	8997 NE DAY RD E	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND	WA	98110	BEST EFFORT
43	\$ 125.00	RILEY CATHERINE	10310 NE 45TH AVE	VANCOUVER	WA	98686	BEST EFFORT
44	\$ 125.00	FEREBEE JOAN	5280 MADRONA AVE NE	EDMONDS	WA	98020	BEST EFFORT
45	\$ 125.00	FEREBEE JOAN	5280 MADRONA AVE NE	EDMONDS	WA	98020	BEST EFFORT
46	\$ 300.00	MURPHY ROXANNE	2025 IRON ST	BELLINGHAM	WA	98225	BEST EFFORT
47	\$ 150.00	MACDORAN MCKINLEY K	2720 HOYT AVE #210	EVERETT	WA	98201	BEST EFFORT
48	\$ 300.00	RILEY STUART	10310 NE 45TH AVE	VANCOUVER	WA	98686	BEST EFFORT
49	\$ 250.00	ROSS STEPHANIE	10397 NE SEABORN RD	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND	WA	98110	BEST EFFORT
50	\$ 125.00	MARSHALL DENISE	1015 RAILROAD AVENUE, UNIT 210	BELLINGHAM	WA	98225	BEST EFFORT
51	\$ 125.00	MARSHALL DENISE	1015 RAILROAD AVENUE, UNIT 210	BELLINGHAM	WA	98225	BEST EFFORT
52	\$ 300.00	FOUTCH MADDIE	1620 7TH AVE WEST	SEATTLE	WA	98119	BEST EFFORT
53	\$ 300.00	FOUTCH MADDIE	1620 7TH AVE WEST	SEATTLE	WA	98119	BEST EFFORT
54	\$ 250.00	NOBLE DOUGLAS	701 GRADE ST. #32	KELSO	WA	98626	BEST EFFORT
55	\$ 250.00	NOBLE DOUGLAS	701 GRADE ST. #32	KELSO	WA	98626	BEST EFFORT
56	\$ 300.00	HARDY KAREN	3234 E JUMP OFF RD	VALLEY	WA	99181	BEST EFFORT
57	\$ 105.00	SWANSON JONI	16445 FAIRWAY DR	BURLINGTON	WA	98233	BEST EFFORT
58	\$ 300.00	MILLER CHENILLE	7537 12TH AVE NE	OLYMPIA	WA	98516	BEST EFFORT
59	\$ 250.00	SUTTON SHIRLEY	5107 176TH STREET SW, UNIT E	LYNNWOOD	WA	98037	BEST EFFORT
60	\$ 250.00	HAYNES DENNY	1845 JOLEN DRIVE	WENATCHEE	WA	98801	BEST EFFORT
61	\$ 300.00	REMINGTON MAY	2016 236TH AVE SE	SAMMAMISH	WA	98075	BEST EFFORT
62	\$ 300.00	OLLMANN BARBARA	14101 2ND AVE CT E	TACOMA	WA	98445	BEST EFFORT
63	\$ 250.00	SPENCER STEVEN	12011 SE 252ND PL	KENT	WA	98030	BEST EFFORT
64	\$ 250.00	SPRIGGS JOHN	50 WILLARD DR	SEQUIM	WA	98382	BEST EFFORT
65	\$ 250.00	SPRIGGS JOHN	50 WILLARD DR	SEQUIM	WA	98382	BEST EFFORT
66	\$ 300.00	STEPHENS JEFF	15208 NE 23RD ST.	VANCOUVER	WA	98684	BEST EFFORT
67	\$ 300.00	ORR JOHN	136 EAST ROCKWOOD BLVD #303	SPOKANE	WA	99202	BEST EFFORT
68	\$ 1,000.00	SCOTT BRIDGET	16601 121ST AVE NE	BOTHELL	WA	98011	INFORMATION REQUESTED
69	\$ 300.00	BUSSELL SEVAN	2423 LOCKE RD	ADDY	WA	99101	BEST EFFORT
70	\$ 300.00	DEHAVEN STEVEN	P.O. BOX 243	COUPEVILLE	WA	98239	BEST EFFORT
71	\$ 250.00	WINBORG MICHAEL	1269 FUJI WAY	RICHLAND	WA	99352	BEST EFFORT
72	\$ 300.00	ROBINSON STURGIS	216 BAYSIDE ROAD	BELLINGHAM	WA	98225	BEST EFFORT
73	\$ 300.00	TAYLOR LINDA CAMERON	8323 175TH ST NE	ARLINGTON	WA	98223	BEST EFFORT
74	\$ 250.00	STEELE ELIANA	6934 HOLEMAN AVE	BLAINE	WA	98234	BEST EFFORT
75	\$ 250.00	CLARK MARY	17116 E ALKI AVE	SPOKANE VALLEY	WA	99016	BEST EFFORT
76	\$ 250.00	CLARK MARY	17116 E ALKI AVE	SPOKANE VALLEY	WA	99016	BEST EFFORT
77	\$ 250.00	RAMOS EDUARDO	803 S CHELAN AVENUE	WENATCHEE	WA	98801	BEST EFFORT
78	\$ 250.00	SIPHERD BRANDON	655 CROCKETT STREET	SEATTLE	WA	98109	BEST EFFORT
79	\$ 125.00	BURKE GERALD	3316 108TH PL. S.E.	EVERETT	WA	98208	BEST EFFORT
80	\$ 250.00	WEISS WILLIAM	PO BOX 872708	VANCOUVER	WA	98687	INFORMATION REQUESTED
81	\$ 250.00	WEISS WILLIAM	PO BOX 872708	VANCOUVER	WA	98687	INFORMATION REQUESTED
82	\$ 115.00	YOUNG DOUGLAS	330 SE BELLEVUE STREET	PULLMAN	WA	99163	BEST EFFORT
83	\$ 115.00	RAQUEPAU CYNTHIA	7145 114TH AVE SE	NEWCASTLE	WA	98056	BEST EFFORT
84	\$ 1,000.00	BUXTON FRANK	15720 EUCLID AVE NE	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND	WA	98110	BEST EFFORT
85	\$ 250.00	SIGLE MARC	21720 43RD DRIVE SE	BOTHELL	WA	98021	BEST EFFORT
86	\$ 150.00	RICHARDSON M GAYLE	4533 THACKERAY PL NE	SEATTLE	WA	98105	BEST EFFORT
87	\$ 120.00	SPAUGY DONALD	3121 W. GOVERNMENT WAY	SEATTLE	WA	98199	BEST EFFORT
88	\$ 500.00	ESPEDAL PATRICIA A.	4207 43RD NE	SEATTLE	WA	98105	BEST EFFORT

